Fa
nt
ec
h
SLIMtherm
Lismore Base Hospital
Works at Lismore Base Hospital have bolstered its ability to meet the medical
needs of the region for many years to come. Construction of a 12-storey South

50
Fantech
How to order
SLI - SLIMtherm Unit
Air flow L/s
H - Horizontal Configuration
V - Vertical Configuration
FCO - Fan Coil Only
FPL - Fan Coil and Filter Plenum Box
SLI
Select unit based on air flow.
Fantech to complete selection with customer based on the
required cooling coil and heating coil data.
SLIMtherm
Horizontal
SLIMtherm
Vertical
Features a vertical
configuration
and discharge.
Suited to floor mounting
in a plant room where
minimum footprint
is required.
Features a low height
of only 410mm making
it ideal for mounting
in ceiling spaces.
Fans
• EC motors are single phase 240V 50-60Hz
• Bearings are sealed for life ball type
• Integrated EC controller provides infinite
   speed control
• IP54 rated
Thermal Protection
Integral thermal overload protection is supplied
as standard. Protection will not prevent fans from
functioning in fire mode as required by
AS/NZS1668.1:2015.
Suggested Specification
The Fan Coil Units shall be of the SLIMtherm series
as designed by Fantech and be of the model
numbers shown on the schedule drawing.
Units shall incorporate a modular, aluminium frame
construction with double skin, 25mm thick,
polyurethane filled panels that achieve the highest
degree of air tightness rating “L1”, as defined in
BS EN 1886:2007. Panels shall have zero ozone
depleting potential (0% ODP).
Unit casings shall incorporate AHU CLIP ‘n’ LOCK
removable panels that are sealed air tight by the
use of a continuous clip in aluminium locking strip
with a continuous EPDM closed cell foam underseal.
The panels are locked into the strip with a
continuous synthetic cord. The panels shall be
removable without the need to remove screws
or fasteners. Cooling and heating capacities and
external static pressures shall be as shown on
the schedule.
Units shall be complete with filter plenums with filter
frames fitted. Filter plenums shall have the same
construction as the Fan Coil Unit.
Fans shall be backward-curved, centrifugal type,
driven by EC motors with an IP54 rating. Fan motors
shall be pre-wired to an external terminal box.
Units shall use G4 or 50mm filters.
51
TB1
THERMAL
B R I D G I N G J5.2
INSULATION
C E R T I F I C A T I O N EC
HIGH EFFICIENCY